

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016-491, 018W-492, 079N-492
 & 385N-492

COUNTY: Pennington PCC Pavement Repair
 & Fall River

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2017

PCN NO. i4r1, i4r4, ir45 & i4r6
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 142,810.54

| BID ITEMS | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD | | Complete Concrete Rapid City SD | | |
|-----------------|--|----------|---------------------|--------|--|-----------|------------------------------------|-----------|--|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| PCN i4r1 | | | | | | | | | |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 0.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | |
| 002 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 27 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 810.00 | 32.00 | 864.00 | |
| 003 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 12.2 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 366.00 | 45.00 | 549.00 | |
| 004 | Shot Rock | Ton | 33.8 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 1,352.00 | 50.00 | 1,690.00 | |
| 005 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 41.3 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 4,130.00 | 197.50 | 8,156.75 | |
| 006 | Dowel Bar | Each | 12 | 0.00 | 9.00 | 108.00 | 23.00 | 276.00 | |
| 007 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 336.00 | 18.00 | 864.00 | |
| 008 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 31 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 93.00 | 2.70 | 83.70 | |
| 009 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 62 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 186.00 | 2.70 | 167.40 | |
| 010 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 93 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 186.00 | 1.50 | 139.50 | |
| 011 | Flagging | Hour | 80.0 | 0.00 | 44.00 | 3,520.00 | 24.19 | 1,935.20 | |
| 012 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 137.0 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 1,370.00 | 9.50 | 1,301.50 | |
| 013 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 0.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| 014 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 2 | 0.00 | 111.00 | 222.00 | 115.00 | 230.00 | |
| 015 | Type P8 Concrete Gutter | Ft | 31 | 0.00 | 25.00 | 775.00 | 38.50 | 1,193.50 | |
| 016 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 90 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 1,800.00 | 4.50 | 405.00 | |
| PCN i4r4 | | | | | | | | | |
| 017 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 0.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | |
| 018 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 22 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 660.00 | 32.00 | 704.00 | |
| 019 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 13.2 | 0.00 | 30.00 | 396.00 | 57.00 | 752.40 | |
| 020 | Shot Rock | Ton | 39.0 | 0.00 | 40.00 | 1,560.00 | 59.00 | 2,301.00 | |
| 021 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 1.6 | 0.00 | 360.00 | 576.00 | 590.00 | 944.00 | |
| 022 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 173.3 | 0.00 | 100.00 | 17,330.00 | 200.00 | 34,660.00 | |
| 023 | Dowel Bar | Each | 48 | 0.00 | 9.00 | 432.00 | 14.50 | 696.00 | |
| 024 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | 0.00 | 7.00 | 336.00 | 18.00 | 864.00 | |
| 025 | Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain | Each | 1 | 0.00 | 555.00 | 555.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | |
| 026 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 75 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 225.00 | 2.70 | 202.50 | |
| 027 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 60 | 0.00 | 3.00 | 180.00 | 2.70 | 162.00 | |
| 028 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 135 | 0.00 | 2.00 | 270.00 | 1.50 | 202.50 | |
| 029 | Flagging | Hour | 48.0 | 0.00 | 44.00 | 2,112.00 | 24.19 | 1,161.12 | |
| 03 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 210.5 | 0.00 | 10.00 | 2,105.00 | 9.50 | 1,999.75 | |
| 031 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 0.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 2,700.00 | 2,700.00 | |
| 032 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 1 | 0.00 | 111.00 | 111.00 | 115.00 | 115.00 | |
| 033 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1 | 0.00 | 521.00 | 521.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | |
| 034 | 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing | Ft | 46 | 0.00 | 15.00 | 690.00 | 11.30 | 519.80 | |
| 035 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 98 | 0.00 | 20.00 | 1,960.00 | 4.50 | 441.00 | |

| PCN i4r5 | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|----------|-------|--|------|----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| 036 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 037 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 58 | | 0.00 | 30.00 | 1,740.00 | 34.00 | 1,972.00 |
| 038 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 35.1 | | 0.00 | 30.00 | 1,053.00 | 46.00 | 1,614.60 |
| 039 | Shot Rock | Ton | 97.5 | | 0.00 | 40.00 | 3,900.00 | 54.00 | 5,265.00 |
| 040 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 3.4 | | 0.00 | 360.00 | 1,224.00 | 550.00 | 1,870.00 |
| 041 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 43.3 | | 0.00 | 100.00 | 4,330.00 | 210.00 | 9,093.00 |
| 042 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | | 0.00 | 7.00 | 336.00 | 18.00 | 864.00 |
| 043 | Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain | Each | 2 | | 0.00 | 555.00 | 1,110.00 | 480.00 | 960.00 |
| 044 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 19 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 57.00 | 2.70 | 51.30 |
| 045 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 15 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 45.00 | 2.70 | 40.50 |
| 046 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 34 | | 0.00 | 2.00 | 68.00 | 1.50 | 51.00 |
| 047 | Flagging | Hour | 48.0 | | 0.00 | 44.00 | 2,112.00 | 24.19 | 1,161.12 |
| 048 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 210.5 | | 0.00 | 10.00 | 2,105.00 | 9.50 | 1,999.75 |
| 049 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 050 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 1 | | 0.00 | 111.00 | 111.00 | 115.00 | 115.00 |
| 051 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1 | | 0.00 | 521.00 | 521.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| 052 | 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing | Ft | 88 | | 0.00 | 15.00 | 1,320.00 | 11.30 | 994.40 |
| 053 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 243 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 4,860.00 | 4.50 | 1,093.50 |
| PCN i4r6 | | | | | | | | | |
| 054 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 055 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 22 | | 0.00 | 30.00 | 660.00 | 35.00 | 770.00 |
| 056 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 13.2 | | 0.00 | 30.00 | 396.00 | 57.00 | 752.40 |
| 057 | Shot Rock | Ton | 39.0 | | 0.00 | 40.00 | 1,560.00 | 59.00 | 2,301.00 |
| 058 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 1.6 | | 0.00 | 360.00 | 576.00 | 550.00 | 880.00 |
| 059 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 43.3 | | 0.00 | 100.00 | 4,330.00 | 225.00 | 9,742.50 |
| 060 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | | 0.00 | 7.00 | 336.00 | 18.00 | 864.00 |
| 061 | Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain | Each | 1 | | 0.00 | 555.00 | 555.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 062 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 24 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 72.00 | 2.70 | 64.80 |
| 063 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 15 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 45.00 | 2.70 | 40.50 |
| 064 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 39 | | 0.00 | 2.00 | 78.00 | 1.50 | 58.50 |
| 065 | Flagging | Hour | 48.0 | | 0.00 | 44.00 | 2,112.00 | 24.19 | 1,161.12 |
| 066 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 210.5 | | 0.00 | 10.00 | 2,105.00 | 9.50 | 1,999.75 |
| 067 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 068 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 1 | | 0.00 | 111.00 | 111.00 | 115.00 | 115.00 |
| 069 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1 | | 0.00 | 521.00 | 521.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 |
| 070 | 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing | Ft | 46 | | 0.00 | 15.00 | 690.00 | 11.50 | 529.00 |
| 071 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 98 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 1,960.00 | 4.50 | 441.00 |
| TOTA | | | | | 0.00 | | 115,872.00 | | 167,195.36 |

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016-491, 018W-492, 079N-492
 & 385N-492

COUNTY: Pennington PCC Pavement Repair
 & Fall River

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2017

PCN NO. i4r1, i4r4, ir45 & i4r6

Engineer's Estimate \$

| | | | | JV Bailey Co. Rapid City SD | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|----------|----------|--------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| PCN i4r1 | | | | | | | | | |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 8,200.00 | 8,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 002 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 27 | 45.00 | 1,215.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 003 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 12.2 | 80.00 | 976.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 004 | Shot Rock | Ton | 33.8 | 80.00 | 2,704.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 005 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 41.3 | 195.00 | 8,053.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 006 | Dowel Bar | Each | 12 | 20.00 | 240.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 007 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | 25.00 | 1,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 008 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 31 | 2.20 | 68.20 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 009 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 62 | 2.20 | 136.40 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 010 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 93 | 1.10 | 102.30 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 011 | Flagging | Hour | 80.0 | 24.19 | 1,935.20 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 012 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 137.0 | 7.70 | 1,054.90 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 013 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 014 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 2 | 100.00 | 200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 015 | Type P8 Concrete Gutter | Ft | 31 | 50.00 | 1,550.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 016 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 90 | 7.50 | 675.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| PCN i4r4 | | | | | | | | | |
| 017 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 8,400.00 | 8,400.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 018 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 22 | 45.00 | 990.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 019 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 13.2 | 80.00 | 1,056.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 020 | Shot Rock | Ton | 39.0 | 80.00 | 3,120.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 021 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 1.6 | 900.00 | 1,440.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 022 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 173.3 | 195.00 | 33,793.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 023 | Dowel Bar | Each | 48 | 20.00 | 960.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 024 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | 25.00 | 1,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 025 | Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain | Each | 1 | 250.00 | 250.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 026 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 75 | 2.20 | 165.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 027 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 60 | 2.20 | 132.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 028 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 135 | 1.10 | 148.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 029 | Flagging | Hour | 48.0 | 24.19 | 1,161.12 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 03 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 210.5 | 7.70 | 1,620.85 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 031 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 032 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 1 | 100.00 | 100.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 033 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1 | 450.00 | 450.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 034 | 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing | Ft | 46 | 11.00 | 506.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 035 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 98 | 7.50 | 735.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |

| PCN i4r5 | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|--|----------|-------|----------|------------|--|------|------|
| 036 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 7,750.00 | 7,750.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 037 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 58 | 45.00 | 2,610.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 038 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 35.1 | 80.00 | 2,808.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 039 | Shot Rock | Ton | 97.5 | 80.00 | 7,800.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 040 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 3.4 | 900.00 | 3,060.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 041 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 43.3 | 195.00 | 8,443.50 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 042 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | 25.00 | 1,200.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 043 | Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain | Each | 2 | 250.00 | 500.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 044 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 19 | 2.20 | 41.80 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 045 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 15 | 2.20 | 33.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 046 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 34 | 1.10 | 37.40 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 047 | Flagging | Hour | 48.0 | 24.19 | 1,161.12 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 048 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 210.5 | 7.70 | 1,620.85 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 049 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 3,700.00 | 3,700.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 050 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 1 | 100.00 | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 051 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1 | 450.00 | 450.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 052 | 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing | Ft | 88 | 11.00 | 968.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 053 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 243 | 7.50 | 1,822.50 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| PCN i4r6 | | | | | | | | |
| 054 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 8,400.00 | 8,400.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 055 | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts | CuYd | 22 | 45.00 | 990.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 056 | Gravel Cushion | Ton | 13.2 | 80.00 | 1,056.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 057 | Shot Rock | Ton | 39.0 | 80.00 | 3,120.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 058 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 1.6 | 900.00 | 1,440.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 059 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 43.3 | 195.00 | 8,443.50 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 060 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 48 | 25.00 | 1,200.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 061 | Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain | Each | 1 | 250.00 | 250.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 062 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White | Ft | 24 | 2.20 | 52.80 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 063 | Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow | Ft | 15 | 2.20 | 33.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 064 | Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4" | Ft | 39 | 1.10 | 42.90 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 065 | Flagging | Hour | 48.0 | 24.19 | 1,161.12 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 066 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 210.5 | 7.70 | 1,620.85 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 067 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 4,750.00 | 4,750.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 068 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided | Each | 1 | 100.00 | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 069 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1 | 450.00 | 450.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 070 | 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing | Ft | 46 | 11.00 | 506.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 071 | Reinforcement Fabric (MSE) | SqYd | 98 | 7.50 | 735.00 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| TOTA | | | | | 169,195.81 | | 0.00 | 0.00 |